
0.08% 1

3.06% 37

22.33% 270

46.73% 565

27.79% 336

Q1 Select your age group.
Answered: 1,209 Skipped: 13

Total 1,209

Under 18

18-24

25-44

45-64

65 and older

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Under 18

18-24

25-44

45-64

65 and older
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62.95% 756

20.15% 242

5.33% 64

14.65% 176

6.49% 78

1.67% 20

Q2 Please select all that apply:
Answered: 1,201 Skipped: 21

Total Respondents: 1,201  

Hampton Bays
Year-Round...

Hampton Bays
Seasonal...

Hampton Bays
Business Owner

Non Resident
Visitor

Employed in
Hampton Bays

Hampton Bays
Commercial...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Hampton Bays Year-Round Resident

Hampton Bays Seasonal Resident

Hampton Bays Business Owner

Non Resident Visitor

Employed in Hampton Bays

Hampton Bays Commercial Owner
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Q3 MAIN STREET FORM & SCALE - Which
of the following images most closely match
your future vision for downtown Hampton
Bays? For this question, only look at the
overall character of the street: building

heights, widths, variety, and setback from
the street (We will ask you about

architecture and details later). Select up to 5
images.

Answered: 825 Skipped: 397

8732

8733

8734

8735

8736

8737

8738

8739

8740

8777

8778

8779

8780

8781

8782
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10.30% 85

24.85% 205

2.18% 18

3.88% 32

54.18% 447

5.70% 47

2.18% 18

5.21% 43

2.18% 18

5.94% 49

32.00% 264

26.67% 220

8783

8784

8786

8787

8788

8789

8790

8791

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
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63.52% 524

63.15% 521

17.21% 142

47.39% 391

8.97% 74

11.03% 91

8.61% 71

10.91% 90

11.39% 94

12.12% 100

68.97% 569

Total Respondents: 825  
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Q4 MAIN STREET BUILDINGS & STORE
FRONTS - Which of the following images

most closely match your future vision
downtown Hampton Bays buildings? For

this question, notice the architectural style,
materials (brick, stucco, wood siding),

colors, signage, number of windows and
their proportions, and architectural

elements like dormers, cornices, and trim
details. Select up to 5 images.

Answered: 715 Skipped: 507

8741

8742

8743

8744

8745

8746

8747

8748

8749

8750

8751

8752

8753

8754

8755
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62.94% 450

0.84% 6

82.10% 587

1.68% 12

21.54% 154

17.90% 128

2.10% 15

8755

8756

8757

8758

8759

8760

8732

8733

8739

8787

8786

8777

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
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1.12% 8

2.24% 16

2.80% 20

1.54% 11

25.59% 183

2.24% 16

1.96% 14

1.26% 9

28.67% 205

56.64% 405

1.26% 9

6.71% 48

69.79% 499

13.71% 98

44.48% 318

4.76% 34

10.63% 76

22.94% 164

10.21% 73

Total Respondents: 715  
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Q5 STREETSCAPE & LANDSCAPE - Which
of the following images most closely match

your future vision for the streetscape of
downtown Hampton Bays sidewalks? For

this question, notice the plantings, sidewalk
widths and materials, outdoor furniture,

parks, and street trees. Select up to 3
images

Answered: 684 Skipped: 538

8761

8762

8763

8764

8765

8766

8767

8768

8770

8771

8772

8773

8774

8775

8776

8777
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53.07% 363

8.33% 57

16.23% 111

3.07% 21

46.93% 321

14.33% 98

0.29% 2

2.49% 17

0.73% 5

4.53% 31

10.23% 70

26.90% 184

6.43% 44

2.19% 15

15.64% 107

8777

8778

8783

8780

8781

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
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0.58% 4

16.08% 110

18.71% 128

30.26% 207

23.25% 159

Total Respondents: 684  
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93.50% 619

6.50% 43

Q6 Which of the following characteristics
most closely matches your future vision for

downtown Hampton Bays?
Answered: 662 Skipped: 560

Total 662

Vibrant,
walkable, mi...

Quiet,
walkability ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Vibrant, walkable, mixed uses, many options for shopping and restaurants, high pedestrian activity

Quiet, walkability is not important, only a few options for shopping and restaurants, low pedestrian activity
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69.62% 463

29.32% 195

1.05% 7

Q7 Which of the following statements most
closely matches your future vision for the
architecture of downtown Hampton Bays?

Answered: 665 Skipped: 557

Total 665

All new
development...

New
development...

All new
development...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

All new development should be of traditional character.

New development should be a mix of traditional and modern.

All new development should be modern.
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Q8 What do you like or dislike about the
following image? Feel free to comment on
the buildings, sidewalks, and landscaping. 

 Image # 70
Answered: 579 Skipped: 643
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Q9 What do you like or dislike about the
following image? Feel free to comment on

the buildings, sidewalks, and landscaping.  
  Image # 05

Answered: 561 Skipped: 661
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Q10 What do you like or dislike about the
following image? Feel free to comment on

the buildings, sidewalks, and landscaping.  
Image #12

Answered: 532 Skipped: 690
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Q11 What do you like or dislike about the
following image? Feel free to comment on

the buildings, sidewalks, and landscaping.  
Image # 29

Answered: 528 Skipped: 694
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16.28% 105

77.83% 502

5.89% 38

Q12 Which of the following statements
most closely matches your future vision for

the architecture (form and building
character) of downtown Hampton bays?

Answered: 645 Skipped: 577

Total 645

The more
consistent t...

There should
be some...

All buildings
should be...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

The more consistent the architecture (heights, materials, colors, details), the better.

There should be some consistency in the architecture, but with some variations, to make it appear as though the architecture evolved over time.

All buildings should be different from one another.
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Q13 What would you like to see in
downtown Hampton Bays? Rank these in

order of importance, with 1 being most
important and 10 being least important.

Answered: 653 Skipped: 569

51.24%
330

14.60%
94

11.65%
75

5.28%
34

6.52%
42

1.55%
10

2.80%
18

2.02%
13

1.71%
11

2.64%
17

 
644

 
2.56

37.60%
244

21.73%
141

11.71%
76

8.17%
53

9.09%
59

2.16%
14

3.85%
25

1.69%
11

1.23%
8

2.77%
18

 
649

 
2.87

46.15%
300

18.15%
118

16.77%
109

6.31%
41

4.00%
26

1.38%
9

1.08%
7

2.31%
15

1.23%
8

2.62%
17

 
650

 
2.50

Mix of uses
(shops,...

Pedestrian
activity and...

Landscape
improvements...

More
consistent a...

Attached
housing

Multifamily
housing

Single family
housing

Sidewalk cafes

Bike friendly
environment

Sustainable
principles

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

 1 being
most
important

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 being
least
important

Total Weighted
Average

Mix of uses
(shops,
restaurants,
second story
living units)

Pedestrian activity
and
peoplewatching

Landscape
improvements like
street trees and
plantings
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23.30%
151

11.27%
73

12.50%
81

10.80%
70

11.27%
73

5.86%
38

7.72%
50

7.41%
48

3.70%
24

6.17%
40

 
648

 
4.26

5.14%
33

6.07%
39

4.83%
31

7.01%
45

14.64%
94

7.48%
48

9.03%
58

9.35%
60

9.66%
62

26.79%
172

 
642

 
6.71

5.15%
33

3.74%
24

2.65%
17

4.68%
30

8.74%
56

3.74%
24

5.77%
37

8.11%
52

9.20%
59

48.21%
309

 
641

 
7.76

7.12%
45

5.06%
32

5.06%
32

5.85%
37

11.39%
72

5.85%
37

6.01%
38

11.08%
70

10.92%
69

31.65%
200

 
632

 
6.93

41.73%
270

18.86%
122

14.53%
94

7.42%
48

5.56%
36

3.09%
20

1.55%
10

2.78%
18

1.55%
10

2.94%
19

 
647

 
2.75

27.93%
179

14.98%
96

12.32%
79

9.36%
60

11.54%
74

5.62%
36

4.84%
31

4.37%
28

2.50%
16

6.55%
42

 
641

 
3.80

34.38%
219

15.54%
99

13.03%
83

8.16%
52

10.20%
65

4.55%
29

5.02%
32

2.04%
13

2.35%
15

4.71%
30

 
637

 
3.35

More consistent
and coordinated
style of signage

Attached housing

Multifamily
housing

Single family
housing

Sidewalk cafes

Bike friendly
environment

Sustainable
principles
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49.69% 321

5.11% 33

19.35% 125

0.31% 2

0.31% 2

Q14 Which of the following storefronts
most closely matches your vision for
downtown Hampton Bays? Notice the

amount of glass, colors, signage, building
height and architectural details.

Answered: 646 Skipped: 576

8736

8741

8743

8748

8749

8760

8764

8773

8759

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
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8.20% 53

1.24% 8

13.62% 88

2.17% 14

Total 646
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11.87% 73

16.10% 99

21.46% 132

26.83% 165

3.41% 21

50.89% 313

54.47% 335

4.07% 25

38.70% 238

Q15 Is there another downtown that
embodies the characteristics you would like

to see in Hampton Bays? Click all that
apply.

Answered: 615 Skipped: 607

Total Respondents: 615  

Amagansett

Bridgehampton

East Hampton

Greenport

Riverhead

Sag Harbor

Southampton

Southold

Westhampton
Beach

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Amagansett

Bridgehampton

East Hampton

Greenport

Riverhead

Sag Harbor

Southampton

Southold

Westhampton Beach
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